ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

XX National Chess Championship of the Deaf
Ranital Sports Complex, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh State
On December, 27 - 31, 2017.

Performance cum Achievement Report

As a policy matter of the All India Sports Council of the Deaf to organize Nationals in as many
disciplines of Sports and Games, as is possible, the Madhya Pradesh Deaf Sports Society, Indore
has agreed to host the XX National Chess Championship of the Deaf in collaboration with its
district body the Mahakaushal Association of the Deaf as Co-Host, conducted at Agrasen Kalyaan
Mandapa,. Vijay Nagar, Ranital Sports Complex, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh State on December,
27" - 31%, 2017.

Approximately 300 deaf Chess players representing 21 affiliated states consisting of Seniors,
Juniors and Sub-Juniors ( Boys and Girls combined ) gathered at the Ranital Sports Complex. The
co-host under leadership of Mr. Sanjay Soni, Organising Secretary, XX NCCD had made elaborate
arrangement for lodging and boarding for the participants.

The XX National Chess Championship of the Deaf was inaugurated on 27th December 2018 by
the following Eminent Guests :

S.No. | Name of Eminent Guests Designation
1 Dr. Swati Godbole , Chief Guest Mayor, Jabalpur Municipal Corporation
2 Mr. Ved Prakash , Guest of Honour State Commissioner
3. Mr. Shashikant Shukla -do- Superintendent of Police
4 Dr. Rajesh Dhirawani  -do- West Central Railway Officer and
5 Ms Madhu Yadav -do - Assistant Sport6s Officer
Special Guests from the All India Sports Council of the Deaf
6. Mr. Roshan Jain Patron
7. Mr. Raj Kumar Punjabi Vice Chairman
8. Mr. R C Sathian President
9. Mr. Subhash Kapoor Technical Director (Chess)
Judges Panel
11  Mr, Vikas Singhal, Chief Refree 12.  Mr. Himanshu Saxena
12 Dr. Radha Krishna and 14. Mr. Vinod
Organizing Committee from the Host M. P Deaf Sports Society
15 Mr. Sanjay Soni, President & Organizing 16. Mr. Jitendra Gupta , Jt. Orgnising
Secretary, XX NCCD Secretary, XX NCCD
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Mayor Dr. Swati was surprised to see large number of deaf Chess players, which she had never



imagined that the DEAF too are so skill talented in comparison with hearing chess players. She
applauded organization of national competition in a grand manner for deaf players to encourage
them in main stream of development and wished them for their success in competition.

Glimpse on few photos

The Chief Guest Dr. Swati delivering speech XX National Chess Championship started in
presence of the Chief Guest and Guests of Honour

}.ll 1 L
International Players Ms Mallika Handa and Team Members of AISCD and the Organizing
Mr.Alguraja posing photo with Eminent Guests Committee helped in conduct of XX NCCD




Report on the XX National Chess Championship of the Deaf with photographs

With the financial support from the Ministry of Sports and Youth Affairs, Govt of India, the AISCD
had managed to organize the XX National Chess Championship in a befitting manner under the
leadership of the Host the M.P. Deaf Sports Society and the Co-Host the Mahakaushal Association
of the Deaf . 300 participants representing 21 affiliated States Units are :

NAME OF PARTICIPATING STATES
Combined Seniors and Juniors Players (Boys and Girls) Groups
S.No. Name of Participating States S.No. Name of Participating States

1 Andhra Pradesh 2. Bihar

3. Chhattisgarh 4. Delhi

5. Goa Gujarat

7. Haryana 8. Jammu & Kashmir
9. Jharkhand 10. Karnataka
11. Kerala 12. Maharashtra
13. Madhya Pradesh 14. Odisha
15. Punjab 16. Rajasthan
17. Tamil Nadu 18 Telengana

19 Uttrakhand 20. Uttar Pradesh
21 and West Bengal

The Organizing Secretary Mr. Sanjay Soni and the Team had arranged decent hall with comfortable
tables and chairs with clocks . All the players were in calm mood in a pleasant atmosphere and
maintained discipline while playing in Chess Competition. Mr. Subhash Kapoor, TD (Chess) had
controlled the Championship under the supervision of the Judges Panel.

Picture on Participants

Combined Boys and Girls Chess Players in playing action




The XX National Chess Championship of the Deaf concluded on Friday the 29th December 2017 .
Mr K Alguraja from Tamil Nadu defeated Siddhesh Dharmadhikari by score of 6.5. On 2nd board,
G. Krishnan from A.P. out played first ranking player Y. Chandran from Kerala by 7 points On 3rd
board G Alexander from T.N. defeated Sachin Saksena with a score of 6.

In Women's category Internationally reputed player Mallika Handa from Punjab still maintained her

lead by 5 points .

in Junior Boy's category Suvin S Kumar from Kerala lead with 5 points.

In Junior Girl's category Radhika and Yashasvi from Karnataka gave a tough competition by
5 points . 7 years old Meetali was the youngest player in the tournament.

The Final Result is attached in the attached sheet with points wise details. - Annexure A

Few photos on Prize Distribution ceremony

On 30th December during concluding ceremony,the winners were awarded Cash Prizes and
Certificates of Merit as detailed below

Men's Name State Cash Prize Rank Women's Name State Cash Prize
G. Krishna Reddy A.P. Rs. 10,000/- I Mallika Handa | Punjab Rs.10,000/-
M. K. Alguraja T.N. Rs. 7,000/- II Suman Bhambu  Rajasthan Rs. 7,000/-
Ashish Krishnamurari Gujarat Rs. 5,000/- 11 Swati Jangid Rajasthan Rs. 5,000/-
Desai
Rohit Sharma Delhi Rs. 3,000/- v
Mahendra Pal Chhattisgarh ~ Rs. 2,000/- \%
Siddhesh U Dharmadhikari  Maharashtra | Rs. 1,000/- VI




Junior Boy's Name State Cash Prize  Rank Jr. Girl's Name State Cash Prize

T. Tarun Bharav AP Rs. 5,000/- I K. Yashasvi Karnataka Rs. 5,000/-

Suvin S. Kumar Kerala Rs. 3,000/- II Radhika Karnataka Rs. 3,000/-

Govind Rathi Madhya Rs. 2,000/- 111 Shivani Kumari Bihar Rs. 2,000/-
Pradesh

Special Talent Prize Girl aged 7 Years
Mitali Rathi -  West Bengal Rs. 1,000/-

The media had also gave wide coverage on the XX NCCD event. The photocopies on news paper
cuttings are attached at Annexure No. 2

More photos on the teams' group are attached at annexure no. 3.

We are thankful to the MYAS, GOI, Management Committee of AISCD, Host the MPDS and the
Co-Host Mahakaushal Association of the Deaf and the entire affiliated State Units to make the XX
NCCD most successfully.

Date: 01-03-2018

oy

Signature of Subhash Kapoor
Technical Director Chess AISCD




Men Standings

Place
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Name

G Krishna Reddy,

Mk Alaguraja,

Ashish Krishnamurari, Desai
Rohit Sharma,
Mahendra Pal,
Siddhesh U Dharmadhikari,
K M Shashidhara,

G Palani,

Ashutosh Shukla,

S Aadish,

Chandran Vv,

Nihar N Kulkarni,

G Spencer Alexander,
L S Vagish Kumar,
Robert Premdas Gedam,
Ashish Singh,

Sachin Saxena,

M Sivaraj,

V Antony Nelson,
Sagar Rayu,

Dinesh Kumar Sharma,
Shashank Arora,

T Kaviyarasan,
Hussain Koya Kp,
Abdulnasar Ev,

Babu Lal Saini,
Devendra Balvantsinh Kush,
Sourabh Agrawal,

N Thillaiarul,
Sourabh Hans,

Shivam Prabhakar,
Pankaj Sharma,

Mahesh Kumar Soni,
Dipendra Kumar Tripathi,
Jitendra Kr. Singh,
Nitin Gupta,

Sham Bhagat,

Raushan Kumar,
Jayanth Sarathy,

G Siva Sankara Rao,
Sanket Gaikwad,

Leelu Ram,

Feder Rtg

1382
1812

1385
1291
1473
1542
1567
1509
1515
2102
1684
1797
1112

1301
1993
1087

1171

1505

1011

Loc Club

Andra Pradesh
Tamil Nadu
Gujarat

Delhi
Chhattisgarh
Maharashtra
Karnataka
Karnataka
Uttar Pradesh
Karnataka
Kerala
Maharashtra
Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Maharashtra
Uttar Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Delhi
Rajasthan
Delhi

Tamil Nadu
Kerala

Kerala
Rajasthan
Gujarat
Madhya Pradesh
Tamil Nadu
Haryana

Bihar

Madhya Pradesh
Rajasthan
Madhya Pradesh
Bihar
Uttarkhand
Punjab

Bihar
Karnataka
Andra Pradesh
Maharashtra
Haryana

Score
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Buch. M-Buch. Progr. Wins

58.
58.
57.
46.
56.
55.
55.
583.
52.
51.
50.
49,
48.
50.
46.
53.
52.
51.
50.
50.
49,
49,
47,
47 .
47,
46.
45,
45,
45,
45,
43.
43.
42,
41.
46.
44,
37.
48.
48.
46.
46.
46.
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46.
45,
44,
35.
44,
44,
42.
41,
41,
41.
40.
39.
39.
39.
35.
41,
40.
40.
39.
40.
39.
37.
37.
37.
36.
35.
35.
35.
34.
35.
35.
34.
32.
32.
35.
34.
29,
38.
37.
36.
35.
36.
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43.
39.
38.
35.
38.
40.
38.
36.
35.
38.
38.
36.
38.
37.
32.
32.
35.
34.
31.
33.
33.
31.
33.
32.
30.
28.
28.
27.
27.
32.
31.
26.
28.
25,
29.
26.
28.
27.
29.
26.
29.
27.
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43,
44,
45,
46.
47,
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70,
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84,
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

Gaurav Kumar,

K Prasada Rao,

Abdul Latheef Kp,
Praduman Singh,
Muhammed Saleenm,

K Venkataramana,
Kuchuri Shiva Shankar,
Munish Kapoor,
Yashbeer Singh,
Parag Parikh,

Anuj Kumar Jain,
Vinay Verma,

Nitin Kumar Sarawgi,
Asheesh Bajpai,

H S Santosh,

Rahul Kumar,

Meet Rajenkumar Cholera,

Joni,

Sumit Kumar Chhabra,
Kunhabdulla,
Ashok Sahni,
Anoop Agrawal,
Vijay Tyagi,
Madan Lal,

Ravi Teja,

DS S S Srinivas,
Shivam Singla,
Surinder Kamboj,
Sunil Verma,
Pankaj Singh,
Amit Chauhan,

Jenish Dwarkadas Popat,

Abhishek Rathi,
Mandeep Mandal,
Amit Yadav,
Manish Sharma,
Bhikha Prajapati,
Makhan Lal,

0 Karunakar,
Pankaj Thakur,
Rohit Kumar,

Om Bansal,

Pawan Gupta,

Atul Kumar,

N Shiva Prasad,
Asif Ahdar,

Rahul Kunkolienkar,

1285

Delhi

Andra Pradesh
Kerala

Bihar

Kerala
Telangana
Telangana
Maharashtra
Uttar Pradesh
Rajasthan
Madhya Pradesh
Uttar Pradesh
Punjab

Uttar Pradesh
Karnataka
Bihar

Gujarat
Haryana
Punjab

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh
Bihar
Uttarkhand
Punjab
Telangana
Telangana
Haryana
Punjab
Rajasthan
Delhi
Uttarkhand
Gujarat
Uttarkhand
Jharkhand
Rajasthan
Uttarkhand
Gujarat
Chhattisgarh
Andra Pradesh
Chhattisgarh
Andra Pradesh
Uttarkhand
Chhattisgarh
Uttar Pradesh
Telangana
Jammu & Kashmir
Goa
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46.
46.
44,
43,
43.
43.
43.
43.
42.
42,
40.
40.
40.
39.
39.
39.
37.
36.
33.
42.
41,
40.
37.
35.
47,
46.
41,
41,
40.
38.
38.
38.
36.
36.
36.
36.
34.
28.
42,
37.
37.
35.
33.
30.
40.
35.
34.
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36.
35.
33.
35.
35.
34.
33.
34.
32.
32.
32.
32.
31.
31.
31.
30.
29.
28.
26.
32.
33.
30.
28.
28.
36.
36.
33.
32.
32.
31.
29.
29.
29,
29.
28.
29.
27.
21.
32.
29.
28.
26.
25,
24,
31.
27.
27.
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26.
27.
29.
26.
25,
26.
25,
24,
25,
24,
27.
23.
22.
25,
23.
22.
21.
22.
20.
24,
26.
26.
22.
21.
27.
27.
23.
21.
19.
23.
22.
18.
19.
17.
20.
18.
21.
16.
20.
19.
16.
12.
12.
15.
20.
12.
18.
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90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Adil Magbool Hurrah,
Nikhil Saha,

Matta Sunil Kumar,
Sandesh Mhalsekar,
Umar Qadir,

M.V.S. Raja Gopal,
Tapish,

Ashfaq Pishu,
Mahesh,

Vishal Raut,

Mehul Dilipbhai Chokshi,

Jammu & Kashmir
Jharkhand
Telangana

Goa

Jammu & Kashmir
Andra Pradesh
Delhi

Jammu & Kashmir
Haryana
Maharashtra
Gujarat

32.
31.
41,
33.
33.
31.
30.
27.
33.
30.
28.
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26.
22.
31.
26.
26.
24,
23.
21.
26.
22.
22.
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17.
11.
17.
16.
11.
10.
12.
10.
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NCCD Jabalpur 27-31 December 2017 - Round 9

Standings Men and Junior Boys Teams places

Place Name

O~NO O WNE

O~NO U WNE

O~NO U WNE

Feder Rtg
TAMIL NADU
Mk Alaguraja, 1812
G Spencer Alexander, 1797
M Sivaraj, 1993
V Antony Nelson, 1087
T Kaviyarasan, 1171
N Thillaiarul,
S Abisheck Kumaran, ( Junior Boy )
S Pugsl Vendhan, ( Junior Boy )

Place 1
KARNATAKA
K M Shashidhara, 1542
G Palani, 1567
S Aadish, 1515
L S vagish Kumar, 1112
Jayanth Sarathy, 1011
H S Santosh,
Manjunatha, ( Junior Boy )
Chethan, ( Junior Boy )
Place 2

MADHYA PRADESH
Sachin Saxena, 1301

Sourabh Agrawal,

Pankaj Sharma,

Dipendra Kumar Tripathi,

Anuj Kumar Jain,

Ashok Sahni,

Govind Rathi, ( Junior Boy )
Krishna Jaiswal, ( Junior Boy )

Place

Loc Club

Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil

Karnat
Karnat
Karnat
Karnat
Karnat
Karnat
Karnat
Karnat

Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya

Nadu
Nadu
Nadu
Nadu
Nadu
Nadu
Nadu
Nadu

Total :

aka
aka
aka
aka
aka
aka
aka
aka

Total :

Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh

Total :

Score
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Buch.

58.
48.
51.
50.
47,
45,
36.
39.

55.
53.
51.
50.
48.
39.
42.
38.

52.
45,
43.
41,
40.
41.
42,
45.
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M-Buch.

45,
39.
40.
39.
37.
34.
27.
30.

42,
41.
41,
39.
37.
31.
32.
30.

40,
35.
34.
32.
32.
33.
34.
34.
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Progr.

39.
38.
34.
31.
33.
27.
20.
21.

38.
36.
38.
37.
29.
23.
23.
21.

35.
27.
26.
25,
27.
26.
25,
22.
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RAJASTHAN

Dinesh Kumar Sharma,

Babu Lal Saini,

Mahesh Kumar Soni,

Parag Parikh,

Sunil Verma,

Amit Yadav,

Tejpal Pareek, ( Junior Boy )
Tushar Bhatt, ( Junior Boy )

BIHAR

Shivam Prabhakar,

Jitendra Kr. Singh,

Raushan Kumar,

Praduman Singh,

Rahul Kumar,

Anoop Agrawal,

Vikas Kumar, ( Junior Boy )
Ahsan Sohrab, ( Junior Boy )

KERALA

Chandran Vv,

Hussain Koya Kp,

Abdulnasar Ev,

Abdul Latheef Kp,

Muhammed Saleem,

Kunhabdulla,

Suvin S Kumar, ( Junior Boy )

DELHI

Rohit Sharma,

Sagar Rayu,

Shashank Arora,

Gaurav Kumar,

Pankaj Singh,

Tapish,

Dheeraj Kumar, ( Junior Boy )
Parmeet Singh, ( Junior Boy )

Place

Place

Place

Place

14

5

2102

6

1385

7

Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan

Total :

Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar

Total :

Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala

Total :

Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi

Total :
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49,
46.
42,
42,
40.
36.
38.
35.

43.
46.
48.
43.
39.
40.
45,
36.

50.
47,
47,
44,
43.
42.
45,

46.
50.
49,
46.
38.
30.
34.
32.
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39.
35.
32.
32.
32.
28.
29.
27.

35.
35.
38.
35.
30.
30.
33.
28.

40.
37.
36.
33.
35.
32.
36.

35.
40,
37.
36.
31.
23.
25,
25,
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[cN N NoNoN NoNO)

33.
28.
28.
24,
19.
20.
24,
19.

31.
29,
27.
26.
22.
26.
22.
16.

38.
32.
30.
29,
25.
24,
29.

35.
33.
31.
26.
23.
12.
19.
15.
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MAHARASHTRA

Siddhesh U Dharmadhikari,
Nihar N Kulkarni,
Robert Premdas Gedam,

Sanket Gaikwad,

Munish Kapoor,
Vishal Raut,

Sagar Vitthal Ghodke, ( Junior Boy )

UTTARKHAND

Nitin Gupta,
Vijay Tyagi,
Amit Chauhan,

Abhishek Rathi,
Manish Sharma,

Om Bansal,

~NO O~ WNRE

Yash Aggarwal, ( Junior Boy )
Johny Kumar Aggarwal, ( Junior Boy )

ANDRA PRADESH

Krishna Reddy,

Siva Sankara Rao,

Prasada Rao,

Karunakar,

Rohit Kumar,

.V.S. Raja Gopal,

Tarun Bharav, ( Junior Boy )
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UTTAR PRADESH
Ashutosh Shukla,
Ashish Singh,
Yashbeer Singh,
Vinay Verma,
Asheesh Bajpai,
Atul Kumar,

GUJARAT
Ashish Krishnamurari, Desai

Place

Place

Place

Place

1473
1684

8

9

1382

1285

1044

10

1509

11

Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra

Maharashtra
Maharashtra

Total :

Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand

Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand

Andra
Andra
Andra
Andra
Andra
Andra
Andra

Uttar
Uttar
Uttar
Uttar
Uttar
Uttar

Total :

Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh

Total :

Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh

Total :

Gujarat
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31.5

7.5

55.
49,
46.
46.
43.
30.
35.

44,
37.
38.
36.
36.
35.
40.
39.

58.
46.
46.
42,
37.
31.
41,

52.
53.
42,
40,
39.
30.

57.
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44,
39.
35.
35.
34.
22.
28.

34.
28.
29,
29.
29.
26.
31.
30.

46.
36.
35.
32.
28.
24,
32.

41.
41.
32.
32.
31.
24,

44,
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40.
36.
32.
29,
24,

21.

26.
22,
22.
19.
18.
12.
19.
19.

43.
26.
27.
20.
16.
10.
28.

35.
32.
25,
23.
25.
15.

38.
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Devendra Balvantsinh Kush,
Meet Rajenkumar Cholera,
Jenish Dwarkadas Popat,

Bhikha Prajapati,

Mehul Dilipbhai Chokshi,
Ghanshyam Vikarambhai Par,
Aadil Akhatarhusen Chauha,

PUNJAB

Sham Bhagat,

Nitin Kumar Sarawgi,
Sumit Kumar Chhabra,
Madan Lal,

Surinder Kamboj,

TELANGANA

K Venkataramana,
Kuchuri Shiva Shankar,
Ravi Teja,

DS S S Srinivas,

N Shiva Prasad,

Matta Sunil Kumar,

HARYANA
Sourabh Hans,
Leelu Ram,
Joni,

Shivam Singla,
Mahesh,

CHHATTISGARH
Mahendra Pal,
Makhan Lal,
Pankaj Thakur,
Pawan Gupta,

( Junior Boy )
( Junior Boy )

Place : 12
Place : 13
Place : 14
1505
Place : 15
1291

Place : 16

Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat

Total :

Punjab
Punjab
Punjab
Punjab
Punjab

Total :

Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana

Total :

Haryana
Haryana
Haryana
Haryana
Haryana

Total :

Chhattisgarh
Chhattisgarh
Chhattisgarh
Chhattisgarh

Total :

QU h~boo

45,
37.
38.
34.
28.
40.
27.

37.
40.
33.
35.
41,

43.
43.
47,
46.
40,
41.

45,
46.
36.
41,
33.

56.
28.
37.
33.

[CNO NN NG e © 01O o1a [N NoNoNOoNONE

[oNé NoNoNO]

[ Né NoNo)

35.
29,
29.
27.
22.
32.
21.

29.
31.
26.
28.
32.

34.
33.
36.
36.
31.
31.

35.
36.
28.
33.
26.

44,
21.
29.
25,
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[ NOoNH N NO]
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28.
21.
18.
21.

26.

28.
22.
20.
21.
21.

26.
25,
27.
27.
20.
17.

32.
27.
22.
23.

38.
16.
19.
12.

[cNoNoNoNoNoNO]
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[cNoNoNoNoNO]
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JAMMU & KASHMIR
Asif Ahdar,

Adil Magbool Hurrah,
Umar Qadir,

Ashfaq Pishu,

JHARKHAND
Mandeep Mandal,
Puja Kumari,
Nikhil Saha,

GOA
Rahul Kunkolienkar,
Sandesh Mhalsekar,

Swagat Badaguchhia,

Place

Place

( Junior Boy )

Place

17

18

19

Jammu & Kashmir
Jammu & Kashmir
Jammu & Kashmir
Jammu & Kashmir

Total :
Jharkhand
Jharkhand
Jharkhand

Total :
Goa

Goa

Total :

Odisha

Total :

NN WW

35.
32.
33.
27.

36.
37.
31.

34.
33.

36.

[oNé N NOo)

27.
26.
26.
21.

29,
28.
22.

27.
26.

28.

[ NoNoNo]

12.
17.
11.
10.

17.
18.
11.

18.
16.

18.
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NCCD Jabalpur 27-31 December 2017 - Round 9

Standings Men Teams places

Place

O~ WNE

OO WNE

O WNE

OO WNE

Name

TAMIL NADU

Mk Alaguraja,

G Spencer Alexander,
M Sivaraj,

V Antony Nelson,

T Kaviyarasan,

N Thillaiarul,

KARNATAKA

K M Shashidhara,
G Palani,

S Aadish,

L S vagish Kumar,
Jayanth Sarathy,
H S Santosh,

KERALA

Chandran Vv,
Hussain Koya Kp,
Abdulnasar Ev,
Abdul Latheef Kp,
Muhammed Saleenm,
Kunhabdulla,

MAHARASHTRA

Siddhesh U Dharmadhikari,
Nihar N Kulkarni,

Robert Premdas Gedam,
Sanket Gaikwad,

Munish Kapoor,

Vishal Raut,

Feder Rtg

Place

Place

Place

Place

1812
1797
1993
1087
1171

1542
1567
1515
1112
1011

2102

1473
1684

Loc Club

Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu

Total

Karnataka
Karnataka
Karnataka
Karnataka
Karnataka
Karnataka

Total :

Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala

Total :

Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra

Total :

Score
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37.5
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33.5
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31.5

Buch.
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M-Buch.
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UTTAR PRADESH
Ashutosh Shukla,
Ashish Singh,
Yashbeer Singh,
Vinay Verma,
Asheesh Bajpai,
Atul Kumar,

RAJASTHAN

Dinesh Kumar Sharma,
Babu Lal Saini,
Mahesh Kumar Soni,
Parag Parikh,

Sunil Verma,

Amit Yadav,

BIHAR

Shivam Prabhakar,
Jitendra Kr. Singh,
Raushan Kumar,
Praduman Singh,
Rahul Kumar,

Anoop Agrawal,

DELHI

Rohit Sharma,
Sagar Rayu,
Shashank Arora,
Gaurav Kumar,
Pankaj Singh,
Tapish,

ANDRA PRADESH
Krishna Reddy,
Siva Sankara Rao,
Prasada Rao,
Karunakar,

Rohit Kumar,
.V.S. Raja Gopal,

EHO0OXO®

Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

1509

1385

1382
1285

Uttar Pradesh
Uttar Pradesh
Uttar Pradesh
Uttar Pradesh
Uttar Pradesh
Uttar Pradesh

Total :

Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan

Total :

Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar

Total :

Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi

Total :

Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh

Total :
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OO~ WNE OUhrWNE
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O WNE

OO WNE

GUJARAT
Ashish Krishnamurari,

Devendra Balvantsinh Kush,
Meet Rajenkumar Cholera,
Jenish Dwarkadas Popat,

Bhikha Prajapati,

Mehul Dilipbhai Chokshi,

UTTARKHAND
Nitin Gupta,
Vijay Tyagi,
Amit Chauhan,
Abhishek Rathi,
Manish Sharma,
Om Bansal,

PUNJAB

Sham Bhagat,

Nitin Kumar Sarawgi,
Sumit Kumar Chhabra,
Madan Lal,

Surinder Kamboj,

MADHYA PRADESH
Sachin Saxena,
Sourabh Agrawal,
Pankaj Sharma,

Dipendra Kumar Tripathi,

Anuj Kumar Jain,
Ashok Sahni,

TELANGANA
K Venkataramana,

Kuchuri Shiva Shankar,

Ravi Teja,

DS S S Srinivas,
N Shiva Prasad,
Matta Sunil Kumar,

Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

10

11

12

1301

13

14

Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat

Total :

Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand

Total :

Punjab
Punjab
Punjab
Punjab
Punjab

Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya

Total :

Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh

Total :

Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana

Total :
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25.5
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A bhOoiOorO
[é)]

~hUIOOOO

23.5
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HARYANA
Sourabh Hans,
Leelu Ram,
Joni,

Shivam Singla,
Mahesh,

CHHATTISGARH
Mahendra Pal,
Makhan Lal,
Pankaj Thakur,
Pawan Gupta,

JAMMU & KASHMIR
Asif Ahdar,

Adil Magbool Hurrah,
Umar Qadir,

Ashfaq Pishu,

JHARKHAND
Mandeep Mandal,
Puja Kumari,
Nikhil Saha,

GOA
Rahul Kunkolienkar,
Sandesh Mhalsekar,

Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

1505

15

1291

16

17

18

19

Haryana
Haryana
Haryana
Haryana
Haryana

Total :

Chhattisgarh
Chhattisgarh
Chhattisgarh
Chhattisgarh

Total :

Jammu & Kashmir
Jammu & Kashmir
Jammu & Kashmir
Jammu & Kashmir

Total :

Jharkhand
Jharkhand
Jharkhand

Total :

Goa
Goa

Total :
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34.
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Women Standings

Place

©CoOo~NOOWNE

Name Feder Rtg
Malika Handa 1291
Suman Bhambu 1131

Swati Jangid

N M Ambika

C Jansi Rani

Ritu Hayarna

K S Komala

Bimla Sharma

Poonam Chandak

Niju Kumari

Vyoma Kandlikar

Sweety Thakur

Shameena A

Simran Saluja

Ahiri Ishwarbhai Patel
Gulista

R Anitha

Laxmi Masre

Priyanka Pankajbhai Praja
Puja Kumari, ( F )
Preeti Rawat

Jyoti Kumari

Ajita Uday Wadadekar
Athira Krishna Us
Swetha

Anmol

Himani Singhal

Simran Bedi

Megha Mochi

Rajini Sarawgi

Pintu Jodhabhai Baraiya

Loc

Club

Punjab
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Karnataka
Tamil Nadu
Madhya Pradesh
Karnataka
Delhi
Karnataka
Bihar
Maharashtra
Delhi
Kerala
Madhya Pradesh
Gujarat
Uttarkhand
Tamil Nadu
Madhya Pradesh
Gujarat
Jharkhand
Delhi

Bihar
Maharashtra
Kerala
Tamil Nadu
Haryana
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Rajasthan
Punjab
Gujarat

ENNNMNNOWOWWWWWWWwWWwbrdhprpAbdbdbdprpbdbbboooaooaouoo oo

Score

o1 o1 Ul

Buch.

51.
48.
48.
43.
45,
40.
39.
38.
45,
39.
42.
40.
37.
36.
35.
35.
34.
34.
29.
37.
36.
35.
34.
34.
33.
33.
37.
31.
30.
27.
25,
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M-Buch.

40.
38.
39.
32.
36.
32.
30.
29.
35.
31.
32.
31.
29.
27.
27.
27.
25,
27.
23.
28.
29.
28.
28.
27.
26.
25,
28.
24,
23.
20.
18.

[cN NoN§ NoNhNoNoNO NoNoNG NoNoNNoNoNO NoNoN NoNO N NoNoNoNoNoNé el

Progr.

35.
33.
30.
25.
31.
24,
26.
24,
25,
20.
21.
23.
17.
20.
18.
19.
14.
13.
14.
18.
16.
13.
14.
13.

15.
11.

11.
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NCCD Jabalpur 27-31 December 2017

Standings Women and Junior Girls Team

Place Name Feder Rtg Loc Club Score Buch. M-Buch. Progr. Wins
1. K Yashaswi, ( Junior Girl ) 1048 Karnataka 6 52.0 40.0 33.0 6
2. Radhika, ( Junior Girl ) Karnataka 6 40.0 31.5 30.0 5
3. N M Ambika, ( F ) Karnataka 5.5 43.0 32.0 25.5 5
4. K S Komala, ( F ) Karnataka 5 39.5 30.0 26.0 5
5. Poonam Chandak, ( F ) Karnataka 4.5 45.5 35.5 25.5 4

Place : 1 Total : 27
1. Laxmi Masre, ( F ) Madhya Pradesh 3.5 34.5 27.0 13.0 1
2. Jyoti Meena, ( Junior Girl ) Madhya Pradesh 3.5 34.5 26.5 14.5 2
3. Manisha Sharma, ( Junior Girl ) Madhya Pradesh 3 40.0 32.0 20.0 3
4, Ritu Hayarna, ( F ) Madhya Pradesh 5 40.0 32.0 24.0 5
5. Simran Saluja, ( F ) Madhya Pradesh 4 36.5 27.5 20.0 4
Place : 2 Total : 19
1. Niju Kumari, ( F ) Bihar 4.5 39.5 31.0 20.0 4
2. Shivani Kumari, ( Junior Girl ) Bihar 4.5 36.0 27.0 17.5 4
3. Jyoti Kumari, ( F ) Bihar 3 35.0 28.0 13.0 1
4. Neha Kumari, ( Junior Girl ) Bihar 3 34.0 25.5 13.0 2
Place : 3 Total : 15
1. C Jansi Rani, ( F ) Tamil Nadu 5 45.5 36.0 31.0 5
2. R Anitha, ( F ) Tamil Nadu 4 34.0 25.5 14.0 3
3. Swetha, ( F ) Tamil Nadu 3 33.5 26.0 8.0 0
4. S Priya, ( Junior Girl ) Tamil Nadu 3 29.5 22.5 9.0 2

Place : 4 Total : 15



N

ab~rwNPE

A WNRE

Suman Bhambu, ( F ) 1131 Rajasthan 6
Swati Jangid, ( F ) Rajasthan 6
Megha Mochi, ( F ) Rajasthan 2.5
Place : 5 Total : 14.5
Tanvi Prakashkumar Prajap, ( Junior Girl ) Gujarat 4.5
Ahiri Ishwarbhai Patel, ( F ) Gujarat 4
Priyanka Pankajbhai Praja, ( F ) Gujarat 3.5
Pintu Jodhabhai Baraiya, ( F ) Gujarat 1
Samira Sabbir Dharaiya, ( Junior Girl ) Gujarat 0
Place : 6 Total : 13
Bimla Sharma, ( F ) Delhi 5
Sweety Thakur, ( F ) Delhi 4
Preeti Rawat, ( F ) Delhi 3
Place : 7 Total : 12
Gulista, ( F ) Uttarkhand 4
Radhika Arora, ( Junior Girl ) Uttarkhand 3
Himani Singhal, ( F ) Uttarkhand 2.5
Simran Bedi, ( F ) Uttarkhand 2.5
Place : 8 Total : 12
Malika Handa, ( F ) 1291 Punjab 6
Neha Mitruka, ( Junior Girl ) Punjab 3.5
Rajini Sarawgi, ( F ) Punjab 2
Place : 9 Total : 11.5
Vyoma Kandlikar, ( F ) Maharashtra 4
Ajita Uday Wadadekar, ( F ) Maharashtra 3
Vaishnavi Bhoyar, (junior Girls) Maharashtra 2

Place : 10 Total : 9
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Shameena A, ( F )
Athira Krishna Us, ( F )

Anmol, ( F )

Mitali Rathi,

( Junior Girl )

Place

Place

Place

11

12

13

Kerala
Kerala

Total :

Haryana

Total :

West Bangal

Total :

37.
34.

33.

35.



NCCD Jabalpur 27-31 December 2017

Standings Women Team

Place Name Feder Rtg Loc Club Score Buch. M-Buch. Progr. Wins
1. N M Ambika, ( F ) Karnataka 5.5 43.0 32.0 25.5 5
2. K S Komala, ( F ) Karnataka 5 39.5 30.0 26.0 5
3. Poonam Chandak, ( F ) Karnataka 4.5 45.5 35.5 25.5 4

Place : 1 Total : 15
1. Laxmi Masre, ( F ) Madhya Pradesh 3.5 34.5 27.0 13.0 1
2. Ritu Hayarna, ( F ) Madhya Pradesh 5 40.0 32.0 24.0 5
3. Simran Saluja, ( F ) Madhya Pradesh 4 36.5 27.5 20.0 4
Place : 2 Total : 12.5
1. Niju Kumari, ( F ) Bihar 4.5 39.5 31.0 20.0 4
12 Jyoti Kumari, ( F ) Bihar 3 35.0 28.0 13.0 1
Place : 3 Total : 7.5
1. C Jansi Rani, ( F ) Tamil Nadu 5 45.5 36.0 31.0 5
2. R Anitha, ( F ) Tamil Nadu 4 34.0 25.5 14.0 3
3. Swetha, ( F ) Tamil Nadu 3 33.5 26.0 8.0 0
Place : 4 Total : 12
1. Suman Bhambu, ( F ) 1131 Rajasthan 6 48.5 38.5 33.5 5
2. Swati Jangid, ( F ) Rajasthan 6 48.0 39.0 30.0 6
3. Megha Mochi, ( F ) Rajasthan 2.5 30.0 23.0 11.5 2



34,

Ahiri Ishwarbhai Patel,

Priyanka Pankajbhai Praja,

Pintu Jodhabhai Baraiya,

Bimla Sharma,

Sweety Thakur,

Preeti Rawat,

Gulista,

Simran Bedi,

Malika Handa,

Rajini Sarawgi,

Vyoma Kandlikar,
Ajita Uday Wadadekar,

Shameena A,

Anmol,

(F)

(F)

Himani Singhal,

(F)

(F)
(F)
(F)

(F)

( F)
(F)

(F)
( F)

(F)

Athira Krishna Us,

(F)

(F)

(F)

(F)

Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

10

11

12

1291

Total :

Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat

Total :

Delhi
Delhi
Delhi

Total :

Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand

Total :

Punjab
Punjab

Total :

Maharashtra
Maharashtra

Total :

Kerala
Kerala

Total :

Haryana

Total :

12
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35.
29,
25,

38.
40.
36.

35.
37.
31.

51.
27.

42.
34.

37.
34.

33.

© o

27.
23.
18.

29.
31.
29,

27.
28.
24,

40.
20.

32.
28.

29.
27.

25,
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18.
14.

24,
23.
16.

19.
11.

21.
14.

17.
13.

15.
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Junior Boys Standings

Place

©CoOo~NOOWNE

Name

T Tarun Bharav

Suvin S Kumar

Govind Rathi

Ghanshyam Vikarambhai Par
Tejpal Pareek

S Abisheck Kumaran
Krishna Jaiswal

Vikas Kumar

Manjunatha

Yash Aggarwal

S Pugsl Vendhan

Johny Kumar Aggarwal
Chethan

Swagat Badaguchhia

Sagar Vitthal Ghodke
Tushar Bhatt

Dheeraj Kumar

Ahsan Sohrab

Parmeet Singh

Aadil Akhatarhusen Chauha

Feder Rtg

1044

Loc Club

Andra Pradesh
Kerala

Madhya Pradesh
Gujarat
Rajasthan
Tamil Nadu
Madhya Pradesh
Bihar
Karnataka
Uttarkhand
Tamil Nadu
Uttarkhand
Karnataka
Odisha
Maharashtra
Rajasthan
Delhi

Bihar

Delhi

Gujarat

Score

QWWhrAMIAMAMMAMMAMMMMPOGOOOOOOO

o1 o1 ;o

Buch. M-Buch.

41.
45,
42,
40.
38.
36.
45,
45,
42,
40.
39.
39.
38.
36.
35.
35.
34.
36.
32.
27.
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32.
36.
34.
32.
29.
27.
34.
33.
32.
31.
30.
30.
30.
28.
28.
27.
25,
28.
25.
21.
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Progr. Wins

28.
29.
25,
26.
24,
20.
22.
22.
23.
19.
21.
19.
21.
18.
21.
19.
19.
16.
15.

0.
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NCCD Jabalpur 27-31 December 2017

Standings Junior Boys Teams

Place Name

1. Govind Rathi, ( Junior Boy )
2. Krishna Jaiswal, ( Junior Boy )
Place
1. Tejpal Pareek, ( Junior Boy )
2. Tushar Bhatt, ( Junior Boy )
Place
1. S Abisheck Kumaran, ( Junior Boy )
2. S Pugsl Vendhan, ( Junior Boy )
Place
1. Manjunatha, ( Junior Boy )
2. Chethan, ( Junior Boy )
Place
1. Yash Aggarwal, ( Junior Boy )
2. Johny Kumar Aggarwal, ( Junior Boy )
Place
1. Vikas Kumar, ( Junior Boy )
2. Ahsan Sohrab, ( Junior Boy )

Place

Feder Rtg

Loc Club

Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh

Total :

Rajasthan
Rajasthan

Total :

Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu

Total :

Karnataka
Karnataka

Total :

Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand

Total :

Bihar
Bihar

Total :

Score Buch. M-Buch. Progr. Wins

©

42.
45,

38.
35.

36.
39.

42.
38.

40.
39.

45,
36.

34.
34.

29.
27.

27.
30.

32.
30.

31.
30.

33.
28.

0]
5

25.
22.

24,
19.

20.
21.

23.
21.

19.
19.

22.
16.



Dheeraj Kumar, ( Junior Boy )
Parmeet Singh, ( Junior Boy )

Place
T Tarun Bharav, ( Junior Boy )

Place
Suvin S Kumar, ( Junior Boy )

Place

Ghanshyam Vikarambhai Par, ( Junior Boy )
Aadil Akhatarhusen Chauha, ( Junior Boy )

Place

Sagar Vitthal Ghodke, ( Junior Boy )

Place

Swagat Badaguchhia, ( Junior Boy )

Place

10

11

12

1044

Delhi
Delhi

Total :

Andra Pradesh

Total :

Kerala

Total :

Gujarat
Gujarat

Total :

Maharashtra

Total :

Odisha

Total :

34.
32.

41,

45,

40.
27.

35.

36.

25,
25,

32.

36.

32.
21.

28.

28.

19.
15.

28.

29.

21.

18.



Junior Girls Standings

Place

©CoOo~NOOWNE

Name

K Yashaswi

Radhika

Shivani Kumari

Tanvi Prakashkumar Prajap
Jyoti Meena

Neha Mitruka

Radhika Arora

Manisha Sharma

Neha Kumari

S Priya

Vaishnavi Bhoyar
Mitali Rathi

Samira Sabbir Dharaiya

Feder Rtg

1048

Loc Club

Karnataka
Karnataka
Bihar

Gujarat

Madhya Pradesh
Punjab
Uttarkhand
Madhya Pradesh
Bihar

Tamil Nadu
Maharashtra
West Bangal
Gujarat

Score
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Buch.

52.
40.
36.
32.
34.
33.
41.
40.
34.
29.
33.
35.
31.
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M-Buch.

40.
31.
27.
24,
26.
25,
31.
32.
25,
22.
26.
28.
25,
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Progr.

33.
30.
17.
17.
14.
13.
19.
20.
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NCCD Jabalpur 27-31 December 2017

Standings Junior Girls Team

Place Name Feder Rtg Loc Club Score Buch. M-Buch. Progr. Wins
1. K Yashaswi, ( Junior Girl ) 1048 Karnataka 6 52.0 40.0 33.0 6
2. Radhika, ( Junior Girl ) Karnataka 6 40.0 31.5 30.0 5
Place : 1 Total : 12

1. Shivani Kumari, ( Junior Girl ) Bihar 4.5 36.0 27.0 17.5 4

2. Neha Kumari, ( Junior Girl ) Bihar 3 34.0 25.5 13.0 2
Place : 2 Total : 7.5

1. Jyoti Meena, ( Junior Girl ) Madhya Pradesh 3.5 34.5 26.5 14.5 2

2. Manisha Sharma, ( Junior Girl ) Madhya Pradesh 3 40.0 32.0 20.0 3
Place : 3 Total : 6.5

1. Tanvi Prakashkumar Prajap, ( Junior Girl ) Gujarat 4.5 32.5 24.5 17.0 4

2. Samira Sabbir Dharaiya, ( Junior Girl ) Gujarat 0 31.5 25.0 0.0 0
Place : 4 Total : 4.5

1. Neha Mitruka, ( Junior Girl ) Punjab 3.5 33.5 25.0 13.5 3
Place : 5 Total : 3.5

1. Radhika Arora, ( Junior Girl ) Uttarkhand 3 41.0 31.5 19.0 3

Place : 6 Total : 3



1.

S Priya, ( Junior Girl )

Vaishnavi Bhoyar, (junior Girls)

Mitali Rathi, ( Junior Girl )

Tamil Nadu

Place : 7 Total :
Maharashtra
Place : 8 Total :

West Bangal

Place : 9 Total :

29.

33.

35.

5

22.

26.

28.

9.



NCCD Jabalpur 27-31 December 2017 - Round 9

Standings for All Men + Women + Jr. Girls and Jr. Boys

Place Name Feder Rtg
1. G Krishna Reddy, 1382
2. Mk Alaguraja, 1812
3. Ashish Krishnamurari, Desai

4. Rohit Sharma, 1385
5. Mahendra Pal, 1291
6. Siddhesh U Dharmadhikari, 1473
7. K M Shashidhara, 1542
8. G Palani, 1567
9. Ashutosh Shukla, 1509
10. S Aadish, 1515
11. Chandran Vv, 2102
12. Nihar N Kulkarni, 1684
13. G Spencer Alexander, 1797
14. L S Vagish Kumar, 1112
15. Robert Premdas Gedam,

16. Ashish Singh,

17. Sachin Saxena, 1301
18. K Yashaswi, ( Junior Girl ) 1048
19. Malika Handa, ( F ) 1291
20. M Sivaraj, 1993
21. V Antony Nelson, 1087
22. Sagar Rayu,

23. Dinesh Kumar Sharma,

24, Shashank Arora,

25. Suman Bhambu, ( F ) 1131
26. Swati Jangid, ( F )

27. T Kaviyarasan, 1171
28. Hussain Koya Kp,

29. Abdulnasar Ev,

30. Babu Lal Saini,

31. Devendra Balvantsinh Kush,

32. Sourabh Agrawal,

33. N Thillaiarul,

35. Shivam Prabhakar,

36. Pankaj Sharma,

37. Mahesh Kumar Soni,

38. T Tarun Bharav, ( Junior Boy ) 1044

39. Dipendra Kumar Tripathi,

Loc Club

Andra Pradesh
Tamil Nadu
Gujarat

Delhi
Chhattisgarh
Maharashtra
Karnataka
Karnataka
Uttar Pradesh
Karnataka
Kerala
Maharashtra
Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Maharashtra
Uttar Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Karnataka
Punjab

Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Delhi
Rajasthan
Delhi
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Tamil Nadu
Kerala

Kerala
Rajasthan
Gujarat

Madhya Pradesh
Tamil Nadu
Bihar

Madhya Pradesh
Rajasthan
Andra Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
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Score Buch.
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58.
58.
57.
46.
56.
55.
55.
53.
52.
51.
50.
49,
48.
50.
46.
53.
52.
52.
51.
51.
50.
50.
49,
49,
48.
48.
47,
47,
47,
46.
45,
45,
45,
43.
43.
42.
41,
41,
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M-Buch.

46.
45,
44,
35.
44,
44,
42.
41.
41,
41,
40.
39.
39.
39.
35.
41.
40.
40.
40.
40.
39.
40.
39.
37.
38.
39.
37.
37.
36.
35.
35.
35.
34.
35.
34.
32.
32.
32.
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Progr.

43.
39.
38.
35.
38.
40.
38.
36.
35.
38.
38.
36.
38.
37.
32.
32.
35.
33.
35.
34.
31.
33.
33.
31.
33.
30.
33.
32.
30.
28.
28.
27.
27.
31.
26.
28.
28.
25,
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wins
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40,
41.
42.
43,
44,
45,
46.
47,
48,
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82,
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

Radhika, ( Junior Girl )
Jitendra Kr. Singh,

Nitin Gupta,

N M Ambika, ( F )

Sham Bhagat,
Raushan Kumar,

Jayanth Sarathy,
G Siva Sankara Rao,

Sanket Gaikwad,
Leelu Ram,
Gaurav Kumar,

K Prasada Rao,

C Jansi Rani, ( F )
( Junior Boy )
Abdul Latheef Kp,

Suvin S Kumar,

Praduman Singh,

Muhammed Saleem,
K Venkataramana,
Kuchuri Shiva Shankar,

Munish Kapoor,

Govind Rathi, ( Junior Boy )

Yashbeer Singh,
Parag Parikh,

Ghanshyam Vikarambhai Par,
Anuj Kumar Jain,

Vinay Verma,

Ritu Hayarna, ( F )

Asheesh Bajpai,

K S Komala, ( F )

H S Santosh,
Rahul Kumar,

Bimla Sharma, ( F )
( Junior Boy )
Meet Rajenkumar Cholera,

Tejpal Pareek,

Joni,

S Abisheck Kumaran,
Sumit Kumar Chhabra,

Poonam Chandak,

Krishna Jaiswal,
Vikas Kumar, ( Junior Boy )

Kunhabdulla,

Manjunatha, ( Junior Boy )

Ashok Sahni,
Anoop Agrawal,

Niju Kumari, ( F )

Vijay Tyagi,
Shivani Kumari,

( Junior Boy )

( Junior Boy )

( Junior Boy )

( Junior Girl

1011

1285

Karnataka
Bihar
Uttarkhand
Karnataka
Punjab

Bihar
Karnataka
Andra Pradesh
Maharashtra
Haryana

Delhi

Andra Pradesh
Tamil Nadu
Kerala

Kerala

Bihar

Kerala
Telangana
Telangana
Maharashtra
Madhya Pradesh
Uttar Pradesh
Rajasthan
Gujarat

Madhya Pradesh
Uttar Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Uttar Pradesh
Karnataka
Karnataka
Bihar

Delhi
Rajasthan
Gujarat
Haryana

Tamil Nadu
Punjab
Karnataka
Madhya Pradesh
Bihar

Kerala
Karnataka
Madhya Pradesh
Bihar

Bihar
Uttarkhand
Bihar
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40.
46.
44,
43,
37.
48.
48.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
45,
45,
44,
43.
43.
43,
43.
43.
42,
42.
42.
40.
40,
40.
40.
39.
39.
39.
39.
38.
38.
37.
36.
36.
33.
45,
45,
45,
42.
42,
41.
40.
39.
37.
36.
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31.
35.
34.
32.
29,
38.
37.
36.
35.
36.
36.
35.
36.
36.
33.
35.
35.
34.
33.
34.
34.
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
31.
30.
31.
30.
29.
29,
29,
28.
27.
26.
35.
34.
33.
32.
32.
33.
30.
31.
28.
27.
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30.
29,
26.
25,
28.
27.
29.
26.
29,
27.
26.
27.
31.
29,
29,
26.
25.
26.
25,
24,
25,
25,
24,
26.
27.
23.
24,
25,
26.
23.
22.
24,
24,
21.
22.
20.
20.
25,
22.
22.
24,
23.
26.
26.
20.
22.
17.
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88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102,
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112,
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125,
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

Madan Lal,

Tanvi Prakashkumar Prajap,

Ravi Teja,

DS S S Srinivas,
Vyoma Kandlikar, ( F )

Shivam Singla,
Surinder Kamboj
Sunil Verma,
Yash Aggarwal,
Sweety Thakur,

S Pugsl Vendhan,
Johny Kumar Aggarwal,

Pankaj Singh,

4

( Junior Boy )

(F)

Chethan, ( Junior Boy )

Amit Chauhan,

Jenish Dwarkadas Popat,
Shameena A, ( F )

Abhishek Rathi,
Mandeep Mandal,
Amit Yadav,

Swagat Badaguchhia,

Simran Saluja,
Manish Sharma,

Sagar Vitthal Ghodke,

Tushar Bhatt, (

( F)

Junior Boy )

Ahiri Ishwarbhai Patel, ( F )

Gulista, ( F )
Dheeraj Kumar,

( Junior Boy )

Bhikha Prajapati,

R Anitha, ( F )
Makhan Lal,

0 Karunakar,
Pankaj Thakur,
T Rohit Kumar,
Ahsan Sohrab, (
Om Bansal,

Junior Boy )

Laxmi Masre, ( F )
Jyoti Meena, ( Junior Girl )

Pawan Gupta,
Neha Mitruka, (
Parmeet Singh,
Atul Kumar,

Priyanka Pankajbhai Praja,

Radhika Arora,

Manisha Sharma,
N Shiva Prasad,
Puja Kumari, (

Junior Girl )
( Junior Boy )

( Junior Girl )

( Junior Girl )

F)

( Junior Girl )

( Junior Boy )
( Junior Boy )

( Junior Boy )

( Junior Boy )

(F)

Punjab
Gujarat
Telangana
Telangana
Maharashtra
Haryana
Punjab
Rajasthan
Uttarkhand
Delhi

Tamil Nadu
Uttarkhand
Delhi
Karnataka
Uttarkhand
Gujarat
Kerala
Uttarkhand
Jharkhand
Rajasthan
Odisha

Madhya Pradesh
Uttarkhand
Maharashtra
Rajasthan
Gujarat
Uttarkhand
Delhi

Gujarat

Tamil Nadu
Chhattisgarh
Andra Pradesh
Chhattisgarh
Andra Pradesh
Bihar
Uttarkhand
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Chhattisgarh
Punjab

Delhi

Uttar Pradesh
Gujarat
Uttarkhand
Madhya Pradesh
Telangana
Jharkhand
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35.
32.
47,
46.
42,
41.
41,
40.
40.
40.
39.
39.
38.
38.
38.
38.
37.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
35.
35.
35.
35.
34.
34.
34.
28.
42.
37.
37.
36.
35.
34.
34.
33.
33.
32.
30.
29.
41,
40.
40.
37.
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28.
24,
36.
36.
32.
33.
32.
32.
31.
31.
30.
30.
31.
30.
29,
29.
29.
29,
29.
28.
28.
27.
29.
28.
27.
27.
27.
25,
27.
25.
21.
32.
29,
28.
28.
26.
27.
26.
25,
25.
25.
24,
23.
31.
32.
31.
28.
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21.
17.
27.
27.
21.
23.
21.
19.
19.
23.
21.
19.
23.
21.
22.
18.
17.
19.
17.
20.
18.
20,
18.
21.
19.
18.
19.
19.
21.
14.
16.
20.
19.
16.
16.
12.
13.
14.
12.
13.
15.
15.
14.
19.
20.
20,
18.
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135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145,
146.
147.
148.
149,
150.
151.
152,
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.

Preeti Rawat, ( F )
Jyoti Kumari, ( F )
Asif Ahdar,

Ajita Uday Wadadekar, ( F )
Rahul Kunkolienkar,

Athira Krishna Us, ( F )
Neha Kumari, ( Junior Girl )
Swetha, ( F )

Anmol, ( F )

Adil Magbool Hurrah,

Nikhil Saha,

S Priya, ( Junior Girl )
Matta Sunil Kumar,

Himani Singhal, ( F )
Sandesh Mhalsekar,

Simran Bedi, ( F )

Megha Mochi, ( F )

Umar Qadir,

Vaishnavi Bhoyar, ( junior Girl )

M.V.S. Raja Gopal,

Tapish,

Ashfaq Pishu,

Rajini Sarawgi, ( F )

Mitali Rathi, ( Junior Girl )
Mahesh,

Vishal Raut,

Pintu Jodhabhai Baraiya, ( F )
Samira Sabbir Dharaiya, ( Junior Girl )

Mehul Dilipbhai Chokshi,

Aadil Akhatarhusen Chauha, ( Junior Boy )

Delhi

Bihar

Jammu & Kashmir

Maharashtra

Goa

Kerala

Bihar

Tamil Nadu

Haryana

Jammu & Kashmir

Jharkhand

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Uttarkhand

Goa

Uttarkhand

Rajasthan

Jammu & Kashmir
Maharashtra

Andra Pradesh

Delhi

Jammu & Kashmir

Punjab

West Bangal

Haryana

Maharashtra

Gujarat

Gujarat

Gujarat

Gujarat
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NPNNNNNWOWWWWWWWWWWwww

ol o1 o1 o1 ol

N

36.
35.
35.
34.
34.
34.
34.
33.
33.
32.
31.
29.
41.
37.
33.
31.
30.
33.

31.
30.
27.
27.
35.
33.
30.
25.
31.
28.
27.
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29,
28.
27.
28.
27.
27.
25,
26.
25,
26.
22.
22.
31.
28.
26.
24,
23.
26.

24,
23.
21.
20.
28.
26.
22.
18.
25,
22.
21.
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16.
13.
12.
14.
18.
13.
13.

15.
17.
11.

17.
11.
16.

11.
11.

10.
12.
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Place

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

Club Standings

Name

KARNATAKA

TAMIL NADU

MADHYA PRADESH

RAJASTHAN
BIHAR

DELHI
UTTARKHAND
KERALA
MAHARASHTRA
GUJARAT
PUNJAB

ANDRA PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
TELANGANA

CHHATTISGARH

JAMMU & KASHMIR

JHARKHAND
GOA
ODISHA

WEST BANGAL

Score
73
62.5
62
54.5
54
50
45.5
45.5
44.5
44.5
35.5
33
31.5
24
23.5
18
10
10

55



NCCD Jabalpur 27-31 December 2017 - Round 9

Standings for 21 States : All StatesTeams

Place Name Feder Rtg Loc Club Score Buch. M-Buch. Progr. Wins
KARNATAKA
1. K M Shashidhara, 1542 Karnataka 7 55.0 42.5 38.0 7
2. G Palani, 1567 Karnataka 7 53.0 41.0 36.0 7
3. S Aadish, 1515 Karnataka 7 51.5 41.0 38.5 6
4. L S vagish Kumar, 1112 Karnataka 6.5 50.0 39.5 37.0 5
5. K Yashaswi, ( Junior Girl ) 1048 Karnataka 6 52.0 40.0 33.0 6
6. Radhika, ( Junior Girl ) Karnataka 6 40.0 31.5 30.0 5
7. N M Ambika, ( F ) Karnataka 5.5 43.0 32.0 25.5 5
8. Jayanth Sarathy, 1011 Karnataka 5 48.0 37.5 29.0 4
9. K S Komala, ( F ) Karnataka 5 39.5 30.0 26.0 5
10. H S Santosh, Karnataka 5 39.0 31.5 23.5 3
11. Poonam Chandak, ( F ) Karnataka 4.5 45.5 35.5 25.5 4
12. Manjunatha, ( Junior Boy ) Karnataka 4.5 45.5 35.5 25.5 4
13. Chethan, ( Junior Boy ) Karnataka 4 38.0 30.5 21.5 3
Place : 1 Total : 73
TAMIL NADU
1. Mk Alaguraja, 1812 Tamil Nadu 7.5 58.0 45.5 39.5 6
2. G Spencer Alexander, 1797 Tamil Nadu 7 48.5 39.0 38.5 6
3. M Sivaraj, 1993 Tamil Nadu 6 51.5 40.0 34.5 5
4, V Antony Nelson, 1087 Tamil Nadu 6 50.5 39.0 31.0 6
5. T Kaviyarasan, 1171 Tamil Nadu 6 47.5 37.5 33.5 5
6. N Thillaiarul, Tamil Nadu 6 45.5 34.0 27.0 6
7. C Jansi Rani, ( F ) Tamil Nadu 5 45.5 36.0 31.0 5
8. S Abisheck Kumaran, ( Junior Boy ) Tamil Nadu 5 36.0 27.5 20.0 5
9. S Pugsl Vendhan, ( Junior Boy ) Tamil Nadu 4 39.0 30.5 21.0 3
10. R Anitha, ( F ) Tamil Nadu 4 34.0 25.5 14.0 3
11. Swetha, ( F ) Tamil Nadu 3 33.5 26.0 8.0 0
12. S Priya, ( Junior Girl ) Tamil Nadu 3 29.5 22.5 9.0 2
Place : 2 Total : 62.5
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MADHYA PRADESH

Sachin Saxena,

Sourabh Agrawal,

Pankaj Sharma,

Dipendra Kumar Tripathi,

Govind Rathi, ( Junior Boy )
Anuj Kumar Jain,

Ritu Hayarna, ( F )

Krishna Jaiswal, ( Junior Boy )
Ashok Sahni,

Simran Saluja, ( F )

Laxmi Masre, ( F )

Jyoti Meena, ( Junior Girl )
Manisha Sharma, ( Junior Girl )

Place : 3

RAJASTHAN

Dinesh Kumar Sharma,

Suman Bhambu, ( F )

Swati Jangid, ( F )

Babu Lal Saini,

Mahesh Kumar Soni,

Parag Parikh,

Tejpal Pareek, ( Junior Boy )
Sunil Verma,

Amit Yadav,

Tushar Bhatt, ( Junior Boy )
Megha Mochi, ( F )

Place : 4
BIHAR
Shivam Prabhakar,
Jitendra Kr. Singh,
Raushan Kumar,
Praduman Singh,
Rahul Kumar,
Vikas Kumar, ( Junior Boy )
Anoop Agrawal,
Niju Kumari, ( F )
Shivani Kumari, ( Junior Girl )
Ahsan Sohrab, ( Junior Boy )
Jyoti Kumari, ( F )
Neha Kumari, ( Junior Girl )

Place : 5

1301

1131

Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya
Madhya

Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh

Total :

Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan

Total :

Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar
Bihar

Total :
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54.5

Wwwhphrphrphboooooouo

a1
H

[621é)]

(621

o1 o1 o1 o1

52.
45,
43.
41.
42.
40.
40.
45.
41,
36.
34.
34.
40,

49,
48.
48.
46.
42,
42,
38.
40.
36.
35.
30.

43.
46.
48.
43.
39.
45,
40.
39.
36.
36.
35.
34.
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40.
35.
34.
32.
34.
32.
32.
34.
33.
27.
27.
26.
32.

39.
38.
39.
35.
32.
32.
29,
32.
28.
27.
23.

35.
35.
38.
35.
30.
33.
30.
31.
27.
28.
28.
25,
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35.
27.
26.
25.
25,
27.
24,
22.
26.
20.
13.
14.
20.

33.
33.
30.
28.
28.
24,
24,
19.
20.
19.
11.

31.
29.
27.
26.
22,
22.
26.
20.
17.
16.
13.
13.
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DELHI

Rohit Sharma,

Sagar Rayu,

Shashank Arora,

Gaurav Kumar,

Bimla Sharma, ( F )
Sweety Thakur, ( F )
Pankaj Singh,

Dheeraj Kumar, ( Junior
Parmeet Singh, ( Junior
Preeti Rawat, ( F )
Tapish,

UTTARKHAND

Nitin Gupta,

Vijay Tyagi,

Yash Aggarwal, ( Junior
Johny Kumar Aggarwal, (
Amit Chauhan,

Abhishek Rathi,

Manish Sharma,

Gulista, ( F )

Om Bansal,

Radhika Arora, ( Junior
Himani Singhal, ( F )
Simran Bedi, ( F )

KERALA

Chandran V,

Hussain Koya Kp,
Abdulnasar Ev,

Suvin S Kumar, ( Junior
Abdul Latheef Kp,
Muhammed Saleem,
Kunhabdulla,

Shameena A, ( F )

Athira Krishna Us, ( F )

Boy )
Boy )

Boy )

Place

Junior Boy )

Girl )

Boy )

Place

Place

1385

2102

Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi

Total :

Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand
Uttarkhand

Total :

Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala

Total :
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50

[ Né)]

a1
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46.
50.
49,
46.
38.
40.
38.
34.
32.
36.
30.

44,
37.
40.
39.
38.
36.
36.
35.
35.
41,
37.
31.

50.
47 .
47,
45,
44,
43.
42.
37.
34.

[ NoNoN: N NoN ) NoNoNoNo]

[cNé NoNNoNoNNoNOoNE N NO)

[ NGNGEONoNG NoNO RO

35.
40.
37.
36.
29.
31.
31.
25,
25.
29,
23.

34.
28.
31.
30.
29.
29,
29,
27.
26.
31.
28.
24,

40.
37.
36.
36.
33.
35.
32.
29.
27.

[ NOoNOGNONoNG NONON NG NoNO) [ NoNoNNoNoN ) NoN: NoNo]

[ocNoNNoNé NoNNoNo]

35.
33.
31.
26.
24,
23.
23.
19.
15.
16.
12.

26.
22.
19.
19.
22.
19.
18.
19.
12.
19.
11.

38.
32.
30.
29,
29,
25.
24,
17.
13.

[oNoN ) NoNoNoNoNONé NoNo]
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MAHARASHTRA

Siddhesh U Dharmadhikari,

Nihar N Kulkarni,

Robert Premdas Gedam,

Sanket Gaikwad,

Munish Kapoor,

Vyoma Kandlikar, ( F )

Sagar Vitthal Ghodke, ( Junior Boy )
Ajita Uday Wadadekar, ( F )
Vaishnavi Bhoyar, (junior Girls)
Vishal Raut,

Place : 9

GUJARAT

Ashish Krishnamurari, Desai

Devendra Balvantsinh Kush,

Ghanshyam Vikarambhai Par, ( Junior Boy )
Meet Rajenkumar Cholera,

Tanvi Prakashkumar Prajap, ( Junior Girl )
Jenish Dwarkadas Popat,

Ahiri Ishwarbhai Patel, ( F )

Bhikha Prajapati,

Priyanka Pankajbhai Praja, ( F )

Pintu Jodhabhai Baraiya, ( F )

Samira Sabbir Dharaiya, ( Junior Girl )
Mehul Dilipbhai Chokshi,

Aadil Akhatarhusen Chauha, ( Junior Boy )

Place : 10

PUNJAB

Malika Handa, ( F )

Sham Bhagat,

Nitin Kumar Sarawgi,

Sumit Kumar Chhabra,

Madan Lal,

Surinder Kamboj,

Neha Mitruka, ( Junior Girl )
Rajini Sarawgi, ( F )

Place : 11

1473
1684

1291

Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra

Total :

Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat
Gujarat

Total :

Punjab
Punjab
Punjab
Punjab
Punjab
Punjab
Punjab
Punjab

Total :

RPNWRARMOOOTO NN

44.5
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35.5

55.
49,
46.
46.
43.
42.
35.
34.
33.
30.

57.
45,
40.
37.
32.
38.
35.
34.
29.
25,
31.
28.
27.

51.
37.
40,
33.
35.
41,
33.
27.

[ NONOG NN NoNG NoNHNOoNE N NO) [cNG NN NoNONNONO N
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44,
39.
35.
35.
34.
32.
28.
28.
26.
22.

44,
35.
32.
29,
24,
29,
27.
27.
23.
18.
25,
22.
21.

40.
29,
31.
26.
28.
32.
25,
20.
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40,
36.
32.
29.
24,
21.
21.
14.

38.
28.
26.
21.
17.
18.
18.
21.

35.
28.
22.
20.
21.
21.
13.

[cNoNoNoNoNoNoNgNoNO]

=
[ONOoNONON

[cNé NoNoNOoN NoNé|

[cNoNoNoN:NoNoNoNoNoNoNONé|

OO0 WhrhA,hAAbh,oaobr,oN OCONR~MMOOGTO NN

OQOWWhrhbhoo



O wWNRE

OOk WNPRE

A WNRE

~NOoO O~ WNPRE

OO, WNERE

ANDRA PRADESH
Krishna Reddy,

Siva Sankara Rao,
Prasada Rao,
Karunakar,

Rohit Kumar,
.V.S. Raja Gopal,

EHO0XoO-H®

UTTAR PRADESH
Ashutosh Shukla,
Ashish Singh,
Yashbeer Singh,
Vinay Verma,
Asheesh Bajpai,
Atul Kumar,

HARYANA
Sourabh Hans,
Leelu Ram,
Joni,

Shivam Singla,
Anmol, ( F )
Mahesh,

TELANGANA

K Venkataramana,
Kuchuri Shiva Shankar,
Ravi Teja,

D SS S Srinivas,

N Shiva Prasad,

Matta Sunil Kumar,

CHHATTISGARH
Mahendra Pal,
Makhan Lal,
Pankaj Thakur,
Pawan Gupta,

Tarun Bharav, ( Junior Boy )

Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

12

13

14

15

16

1382
1044

1285

1509

1565

1291

Andra
Andra
Andra
Andra
Andra
Andra
Andra

Uttar
Uttar
Uttar
Uttar
Uttar
Uttar

Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh

Total :

Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh
Pradesh

Total :

Haryana
Haryana
Haryana
Haryana
Haryana
Haryana

Total :

Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana

Total :

Chhattisgarh
Chhattisgarh
Chhattisgarh
Chhattisgarh

Total :
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58.
41,
46.
46.
42.
37.
31.

52.
53.
42,
40.
39.
30.

45,
46.
36.
41,
33.
33.

43.
43.
47 .
46.
40.
41.

56.
28.
37.
33.

[CNOCN NN Né)] [cNé N NoNoNO] [oN N NoNOoNO) [cNoNNoN: NoNO])

[N NoNOo]

46.
32.
36.
35.
32.
28.
24,

41.
41,
32.
32.
31.
24,

35.
36.
28.
33.
25.
26.

34.
33.
36.
36.
31.
31.

44,
21.
29.
25,
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43.
28.
26.
27.
20.
16.
10.

35.
32.
25,
23.
25.
15.

32.
27.
22.
23.
15.

26.
25,
27.
27.
20.
17.

38.
16.
19.
12.
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JAMMU & KASHMIR
Asif Ahdar,

Adil Magbool Hurrah,
Umar Qadir,

Ashfaq Pishu,

JHARKHAND
Mandeep Mandal,
Puja Kumari,
Nikhil Saha,

GOA
Rahul Kunkolienkar,
Sandesh Mhalsekar,

ODISHA
Swagat Badaguchhia, ( Junior Boy )

WEST BANGAL
Mitali Rathi, ( Junior Girl )

Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

17

18

19

20

21

Jammu & Kashmir
Jammu & Kashmir
Jammu & Kashmir
Jammu & Kashmir

Total :
Jharkhand
Jharkhand
Jharkhand

Total :
Goa

Goa

Total :

Odisha

Total :

West Bangal

Total :

NN W
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10

35.
32.
33.
27.

36.
37.
31.

34.

33.

36.

35.

[cNé N No)

27.
26.
26.
21.

29,
28.
22.

27.

26.

28.

28.

[ NoNoNo]

12.
17.
11.
10.

17.
18.
11.

18.
16.

18.
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20" NCCD 30-12-2017 CHAMPIONSHIP HONOURS : INDIVIDUAL

Rank Name State Money Prize
Men Category
| G Krishna Reddy Andra Pradesh 10,000.00
11 Mk Alaguraja Tamil Nadu 7,000.00
111 Ashish Krishnamurari Desai Gujarat 5,000.00
1\Y% Rohit Sharma Delhi 3,000.00
\Y% Mahendra Pal Chhattisgarh 2,000.00
VI Siddhesh U Dharmadhikari Maharashtra 1,000.00
women Category
1 Malika Handa Punjab 10,000.00
11 Suman Bhambu Rajasthan 7,000.00
111 Swati Jangid Rajasthan 5,000.00
Junior Boys Category
1 T Tarun Bharav Andra Pradesh 5,000.00
11 Suvin S Kumar Kerala 3,000.00
111 Govind Rathi Madhya Pradesh 2,000.00
Junior Girls Category
| K Yashaswi Karnataka 5,000.00
11 Radhika Karnataka 3,000.00
111 Shivani Kumari Bihar 2,000.00
Special Talent Prize Girl Age 7 years
1 Mitali Rathi West Bangal 1,000.00




